

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE
BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS,

Petitioner,

v.

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Fourth Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE NEIL AVERITT
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

—◆—
ROBERT H. LANDE
Counsel of Record
1211 Ballard Street
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910
(301) 585-5229
rothland@erols.com

NEIL W. AVERITT
507 South Fairfax Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
(202) 607-9008

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
NO MAJOR PRACTICAL OR ADMINISTRATIVE PROBLEMS STAND IN THE WAY OF RE- QUIRING ACTIVE SUPERVISION OF FINAN- CIALLY INTERESTED STATE BOARDS	2
A. States Have Identified Many Forms of Active Supervision, Which Shows That It Is Practical to Provide Sufficient Over- sight of Interested Boards.....	4
B. Practical Supervision Does Not Require That All Actions of an Interested Board be Overseen	7
C. The Court Has the Opportunity to Fur- ther Clarify the Standards Applicable to the Two Previous Issues If It Wishes	11
D. The Standards for Supervising Interested Boards Are Different From the Standards Necessary for Supervising Private Rate- Setting Bureaus.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>California Dental Ass'n v. FTC</i> , 526 U.S. 756 (1999).....	14
<i>California Retail Liquor Dealers Ass'n v. Midcal Aluminum</i> , 445 U.S. 97 (1980).....	13
<i>FTC v. Ticor Title Insurance Co.</i> , 504 U.S. 621 (1992).....	5, 9, 13, 14
<i>Kentucky Household Goods Carriers Ass'n</i> , 139 F.T.C. 404 (2005)	14
<i>Kentucky Household Goods Carriers Ass'n v. FTC</i> , 2006 U.S. App. LEXIS 21864 (6th Cir., Aug. 22, 2006)	14
<i>Parker v. Brown</i> , 317 U.S. 341 (1943).....	10
<i>Patrick v. Burget</i> , 486 U.S. 94 (1988).....	9
<i>Southern Motor Carriers Rate Conference v. United States</i> , 471 U.S. 48 (1985)	13

STATUTES

R.I. General Laws § 5-31.1-4.....	5, 9
R.I. General Laws § 5-31.1-5.....	4
Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code § 101	5
Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code § 108	5
Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code § 109	5, 8
Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code § 116	6
Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code § 132	6, 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Utah Code Ann. § 58-1-103	6
Utah Code Ann. § 58-1-106	6
Utah Code Ann. § 58-1-202	6, 8
